Assistance for their children and to the guardians of the Beneficiaries 
of t he Mitchell Trust Fund. 

School clothing (shirts, trousers, kimonas, blouses, at:rts 
etc . ) was distributed t o children atten.din~ the various schools. One 

thousand, six hundred and twenty one (l.~621) children. received cl othing. 

· (b) Adoption of children 

The Adoption Board which is the statutory authority for 
arranging the legal adoption cf children in British Guiana was established 
in 1957 under the chairmanship of a retir ed Judge of the Supreme Court.